

Media Contact: Reva Revis 312.929.5025 rrevis@fusealliance.com

PRESS RELEASE

Continental Flooring Company, Network Flooring & Maintenance, and Pargoe Floor Prep and Leveling Solutions Join Fuse Alliance

September 8, 2022 – Fuse Alliance, a member-owned organization of professional commercial flooring contractors, announced today that <u>Continental Flooring Company</u>, <u>Network Flooring & Maintenance</u>, and its subsidiary <u>Pargoe</u> <u>Floor Prep and Leveling Solutions</u> have joined the network.

"Our record-setting growth continues at Fuse as we add three new members this week," said Geoff Gordon, executive director of Fuse Alliance. "Continental Flooring Company, Network Flooring & Maintenance, and its subsidiary Pargoe Floor Prep and Leveling Solutions are excellent additions to our organization of successful and highly-skilled commercial flooring contractors, and we are honored to have these companies in our network."

Headquartered in Scottsdale, AZ, Continental Flooring Company, is a nationwide government contractor principally serving federal and state governmental agencies throughout the world. They also serve the commercial market in Arizona. Network Flooring & Maintenance is based in northern Delaware and has provided high-quality commercial flooring services since 2001. Network's subsidiary, Pargoe Floor Prep and Leveling Solutions, specializes in self-leveling flooring solutions.

About Fuse Alliance:

Fuse Alliance is a member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With 140+ companies in 220+ locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's member businesses represent approximately \$2.1 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12 member business owners. Through its member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada.